
Batch - C - ( Roll No76 to 113) 14 May to 19 June 2022

Wednesday 1-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 3rd week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Thursday 2-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 3rd week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Friday 3-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 3rd week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Saturday 4-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Sunday 5-Jun-22

Monday 6-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 4th Week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Tuesday 7-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 4th Week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Wednesday 8-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 4th Week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Thursday 9-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 4th Week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Friday 10-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Term End Examination Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Saturday 11-Jun-22

Sunday 12-Jun-22

Batch - D - ( Roll No114 to Onwards) 20  June 2022 to 16/7/2022

Monday 13-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 1st week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Tuesday 14-Jun-22 Holiday

Wednesday 15-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 1st week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Thursday 16-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 1st week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Friday 17-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 1st week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Saturday 18-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 1st week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Sunday 19-Jun-22

Monday 20-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 2nd week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Tuesday 21-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 2nd week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Wednesday 22-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 2nd week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Thursday 23-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 2nd week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Friday 24-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 2nd week programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Saturday 25-Jun-22

Sunday 26-Jun-22

Monday 27-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 3rd week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Tuesday 28-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 3rd week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Wednesday 29-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 3rd week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Thursday 30-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm 3rd week Programme + Bedside clinic Dr. Nikhil Phadke

Batch -D 23/5/2022 to 18 /6/2022

Day Date Time Topic Faculty

Wednesday 1-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Neck Swelling Histoy taking + Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Thursday 2-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Breast Mass History taking + Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sachin Naik

Friday 3-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Thyroid swellings History taking+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Tushar Khachane

Saturday 4-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Urology+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Rahul Kashide

Sunday 5-Jun-22

Monday 6-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Neck Masses History taking + Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sudhir Dube
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Tuesday 7-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Case presentation + Bedside Clinic Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj

Wednesday 8-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Hernia case presentation+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Shantaram Gulve

Thursday 9-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Swellings History taking+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Pavan Dharurkar

Friday 10-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Hydroceles case presentation+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Saturday 11-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Arterial diseases case presntation + 

Bedside Clinic
Dr. Rahul Kashide

Sunday 12-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm  Holiday

Monday 13-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Neck Masses History taking + Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sudhir Dube

Tuesday 14-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Case presentation + Bedside Clinic Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj

Wednesday 15-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Hernia case presentation+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Shantaram GUlve

Thursday 16-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Swellings History taking+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Pavan Dharurkar

Friday 17-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Clinical Posting End Examination Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Batch A - 20/6/2022 to 16/7/2022

Monday 20-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Swellings History taking+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Ajit Jadhav

Tuesday 21-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Ulcer History taking+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Samadhan Kashirsagar

Wednesday 22-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Hernia History taking + Bedside Clinic Dr. Shantaram GUlve

Thursday 23-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Hydroceles History taking+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Pavan Dharurkar

Friday 24-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Venous diseases History taking+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr.sandesh Gawade

Saturday 25-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Arterial diseases History taking+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Rahul Kashide

Sunday 26-Jun-22

Monday 27-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

 Lymphatic diseases History taking+ 

Bedside Clinic
Dr. Ajit Jadhav

Tuesday 28-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm Oral cancer History taking + Bedside Clinic Dr. Samadhan Kashirsagar

Wednesday 29-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Neck Swelling Histoy taking + Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Shantaram GUlve

Thursday 30-Jun-22 10 Am to 11 Pm

Breast Mass History taking + Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Pavan Dharurkar

Batch - C - ( Roll No76 to 113) 9 May to 11 June 2022

Wednesday 1-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm
  Dysphagia, upper GI bleeding. + Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sudhir Dube

Thursday 2-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Infections of the Hand+ Bedside Clinic Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj

Friday 3-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Hernia+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Saturday 4-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Lower GI+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sachin Naik

Sunday 5-Jun-22 Holiday

Monday 6-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Urology+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sudhir Dube

Tuesday 7-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm
Bed sores, foreign bodies.+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj

Wednesday 8-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm
Skin Grafting including flaps+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Thursday 9-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Abdominal Wall+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sachin Naik

Friday 10-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Lower GI+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Tushar Khachane

Saturday 11-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Term End Examination Dr. Rahul Kashide

Sunday 12-Jun-22 Holiday

Batch - D- ( Roll No 114 to onwards)  13  June 2022 to 9 July

Monday 13-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm  Constipation, Lower GI Bleeding Dr. Sudhir Dube

Tuesday 14-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm wound Management + Bedside Clinic Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj

Holiday
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Wednesday 15-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Hernia+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Thursday 16-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Lower GI+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sachin Naik

Friday 17-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Venous disease+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Tushar Khachane

18-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Dr. Rahul Kashide

19-Jun-22 Holiday

Monday 20-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Urology+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sudhir Dube

Tuesday 21-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm
Bed sores, foreign bodies.+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj

Wednesday 22-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm
Skin Grafting including flaps+ Bedside 

Clinic
Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Thursday 23-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Abdominal Wall+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sachin Naik

Friday 24-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Lower GI+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Tushar Khachane

25-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Urology+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Rahul Kashide

26-Jun-22 Holiday

Monday 27-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm
 Primary care of patients in shock+ 

Bedside Clinic
Dr. Sudhir Dube

Tuesday 28-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm
Lecture - Anal fissure PR bleeding+ 

Bedside Clinic
Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj

Wednesday 29-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Injuries of the hand+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Thursday 30-Jun-22 10 Am to 1 Pm Abdominal Wall+ Bedside Clinic Dr. Sachin Naik

Day Date Batch Topic Faculty

Monday 13-Jun-22 C Dr. Dinesh Badarshahi

Thursday 16-Jun-22 A Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Friday 17-Jun-22 B Dr. Upendra Pawar

Monday 20-Jun-22 C Dr. Dinesh Badarshahi

Thursday 23-Jun-22 A Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Friday 24-Jun-22 B Dr. Upendra Pawar

Monday 27-Jun-22 C Dr. Dinesh Badarshahi

Thursday 30-Jun-22 A Dr. Sandesh Gawade

Friday 1-Jul-22 B Dr. Upendra Pawar

III Professional Part I - Tutorials

Describe basic concepts of perioperative 

care preoperative care decribe the 

principles f preoperative evaluation 

describe the principles of fluid therapy in 

the preoperative period enumerate blood 

products and describe the use of blood 

products in the preoperative period. 

decrie basic concept of perioperative care 

intraoperative care . describe basic 

concepts of perioperative 

carepostoperative describe the common 
Describe pathophysiology of shock and 

principles of resuscitation including fluid 

replacement and monitoring. Define and 

describe shock, its pathogenesis and its 

stages. Descrive the clinical feature of 

shock, its pathogenesisand its stages. 

Describe the clinical features of shock and 

its appropriate treatment decrive and 

discuss the physiologic effects of acure 

blood and volume loss. observe blood 

transfusions enumerate blood 

Elicit document and present history in a 

case of burn and perorm physical 

examination. Describe Pathophysiology of 

burns. Describe clinical features diagnose 

type and extent of burns and plan 

appropriate treatment. Disucss the 

medcaolegal aspects in burn injuries. 

describe types of injuries, clinical 

features, pathophysiology postmortem 



Batch Day Date Time Topic Faculty

D Wednesday 1-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Thyroid - Pathogoy and Treatment Mohsin Khan

E Thursday 2-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Thyroid - Pathogoy and Treatment Pavan Dharurkar

A Friday 3-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Thyroid - Pathogoy and Treatment Dr. Sandesh Gawade

B Monday 6-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM 
Bowel Gangrene-Pathogoy and 

Treatment
Ajit Jadhav

C Tuesday 7-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM 
Bowel Gangrene-Pathogoy and 

Treatment
Dinesh Badarshahi

D Wednesday 8-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM 
Bowel Gangrene-Pathogoy and 

Treatment
Mohsin Khan

E Thursday 9-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM 
Bowel Gangrene-Pathogoy and 

Treatment
Pavan Dharurkar

A Friday 10-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM 
Bowel Gangrene-Pathogoy and 

Treatment
Dr. Sandesh Gawade

B Monday 13-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Colon - Pathogoy and Treatment Ajit Jadhav

C Tuesday 14-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Colon - Pathogoy and Treatment Dinesh Badarshahi

D Wednesday 15-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Colon - Pathogoy and Treatment Mohsin Khan

E Thursday 16-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Colon - Pathogoy and Treatment Pavan Dharurkar

A Friday 17-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Colon - Pathogoy and Treatment Dr. Sandesh Gawade

B Monday 20-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Stomach - Pathogoy and Treatment Ajit Jadhav

C Tuesday 21-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Stomach - Pathogoy and Treatment Dinesh Badarshahi

D Wednesday 22-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Stomach - Pathogoy and Treatment Mohsin Khan

E Thursday 23-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Stomach - Pathogoy and Treatment Pavan Dharurkar

A Friday 24-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Ca Stomach - Pathogoy and Treatment Dr. Sandesh Gawade

B Monday 27-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Lipoma - Pathology And Treatment Ajit Jadhav

C Tuesday 28-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Lipoma - Pathology And Treatment Dinesh Badarshahi

D Wednesday 29-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Lipoma - Pathology And Treatment Mohsin Khan

E Thursday 30-Jun-22 2:30 PM to 4:30PM Lipoma - Pathology And Treatment Pavan Dharurkar

Day Date Time Topic Faculty

Friday 17/6/22 8 Am to 9 Am
Describe normal wound healing and 

factors affecting healing
Dr. Pavan Dharurkar

Friday 24/6/22 8 Am to 9 Am

Differentiate the various types of wounds, 

plan and observe management of 

wounds.

Dr. Pavan Dharurkar

Day Date Time Topic Faculty

Friday 3/6/2022   9 AM to 10 AM

Describe the pinciples of perioperative 

management if common surgical 

procedures and describe the steps and 

obtain informed consent in a simulated 

environment

Dr. Vikram Wagh

Monday 6/6/2022 8 Am to 9 AM

Describe principles of preoperative 

assessment. Describe principles of 

providing post operative pain relief and 

management of chronic pain. Descrive the 

principles of preoperative evaluation. 

Oberve and decrive the principles and 

steps / techniques invilved in common 

block used in surgery (including brachial 

pexus block)

Dr. Ajit Jadhav

2nd Year - THEORY LECTURES

3rd Year - THEORY LECTURES

8th Semester - Tutorials



Friday 17/6/2022   9 AM to 10 AM

Descrbe the principles of ethics as it 

pertains to eneral surgery. Demonstrate 

professional and empaty to the paitent

Dr. Vikram Wagh

Monday 20/6/2022 8 Am to 9 AM

Describe principles of safe geeral surgery 

elicit, present and document an 

appropriate history including medication 

histoy in a patient undergoing surgery as 

it pertains to a preopetative anasethiv 

evaluation

Dr. Ajit Jadhav

Wednesday 1-Jun-22 9:00AM to 10:00AM Renal investigation Dr. Rohan Valsangkar

Friday 3-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM Abdominal Wall and umbilicus - Part 2 Dr. Shantaram Gulve

Friday 3-Jun-22 1:30PM to 2:20 PM Surgical Anatomy of Rectum Dr. Sachin Naik

Tuesday 7-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM Congenital hypertrophic pyloric stenosis Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar

Wednesday 8-Jun-22 9:00AM to 10:00AM Lower tract investigation Dr. Rohan Valsangkar

Thursday 9-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM
Diagnosis and principles of treatment of 

undescended testis; torsion testis
Dr. Shantaram Gulve

Friday 10-Jun-22 1:30PM to 2:20 PM IBD Dr. Tushar Khachane

Tuesday 14-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM
Aetiopathogenesis,diagnosisand 

managementof peptic ulcer
Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar

Wednesday 15-Jun-22 9:00AM to 10:00AM Renal Imaging Dr. Rohan Valsangkar

Friday 17-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM hydrocele,, hematocoele, pyocoele Dr. Shantaram Gulve

Friday 17-Jun-22 1:30PM to 2:20 PM
 Lower GI Hemorrhage, Parasitic 

infestations
Dr. Sachin Naik

Tuesday 21-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM

Canerstoma (upper gastrointestional 

Haemorrhage with special reference to 

bleeding varices and duodenal ulcer

Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar

Wednesday 22-Jun-22 9:00AM to 10:00AM Renal Trauma Dr. Rohan Valsangkar

Friday 24-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM Varicocele, epididymo-orchitis Dr. Shantaram Gulve

Friday 24-Jun-22 1:30PM to 2:20 PM Appendix Dr. Tushar Khachane

Tuesday 28-Jun-22 8:00AM to 9:00AM

SMALL INTESTINES - Diagnosis and 

principles and treatment of, tuberculosis 

of intestine

Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar

Wednesday 29-Jun-22 9:00AM to 10:00AM Renal TB Dr. Rohan Valsangkar
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